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REPORT OF THE TREASURER 

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

District of NUTLEY 

All Funds 

For the Month Ending: 1/31/14 · 

CASH REPORT 

Beginning 

Appendix B 
Page 1 of 1 

Ending 

FUNDS Balance ReceiQts Disbursements Balance 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

1 General Fund - Fund 10 

2 Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 (See page 2) 

3 Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30 

4 Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 

5 Total Government Funds (Lines 1 thru 4) 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS (Fund 5X) 

6 Food Service - Fund 50 

7 Athletics - Fund 51 

8 Extended Day Program - Fund 55 

9 Total Enterprise Funds (Lines 6 and 7)) 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS (Fund SX) 

10 Payroll 

11 Payroll Agency 

12 Unemployment 

13 I Family Leave I ' 
14 Total Trust & Agency Funds (Lines 9 thru 11) 

15 Total All Funds 

Prepared and Submitted By: 

( 

ReconRev2 
JAN_TREAS 

-

' 

8,026,124.98 5,321,927.06 5,589,547.08 7,758,504.96 

(17,725.10) 87,603.07 131,242.85 (61,364.88) 

2,230,487.73 132.12 14,471.59 2,216,148.26 

1,309,861.74 170,826.00 774,206.25 706,481.49 

11,548,749.35 5,580,488.25 6,509,467.77 10,619,769.83 

74,985.35 109,436.99 78,077.71 106,344.63 

5,222.39 - 5,222.39 

286,601.37 74,957.08 63,248.54 298,309.91 

366,809.11 184,394.07 141,326.25 409,876.93 

88,685.23 2,211,276.27 2,191,067.86 108,893.64 

- 1,786,390.51 1,785,247.52 1,142.99 

468,648.73 15,728.31 10,470.06 473,906.98 

10,354.51 3,700.75 8,375.53 5,679.73 

567,688.47 4,017,095.84 3,995,160.97 589,623.34 

12,483,246.93 9,781,978.16 10,645,954.99 11,619,270.10 

I I 
Date 

OMO 



TD BANK GENERAL ACCOUNT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT, 
transl fr cao res 
transl Interest 
caD res/refem 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

I 
TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDI 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS, 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 
Cao Res;lnt 
Cap Ref. Int 
#90626+90639 
Voided orevlous 
year checks 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS, 
# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

293,726.30 

174.04 

$ 

.. ._I 
$ 

5,763,507.38 
811.42 

41.92 
132.12 

389.48 

$ 9,732,249.86 

293,900.34 

$ 10,026, 150.20 

753,843.65 

$ ~643.65 

$ 9,272,306.55 

$ 10,158,218.25 

5,580,488.25 TR 
184,394.07 T-R 

5,784,882.32 matches receipts 

$ 5,764,882.32 

197,869.14 
5,387,698.94 

131,242.85 
14,471.59 

774,206.25 
78,077.71 

3,979.00 
63,248.54 

fund 10 
fund 11 
fund20 
fund30 
fund 40 
fund 50 
fund 51 
fund 55 

$ 15,923,100.57 

5,585,568.06 fund 10 and 11 only 
5,589,547.08 TR fund 10 only 

-3,979.00 dill on disburse 
3540.69 this is in fund 51 hara 

6,509,467.77 TR 
141,326.25 TR 

6,650,794.02 matches dlsbursemnts 

$ 6,650,794.02 

Difference 

$ 6,650,794.02 

$ 9,272,306.55 

0.00 
bank rec total 

PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

093482 526.26 093557 
093483 3581.25 093560 

093054 54 093484 1800 093562 
093300 129 093485 101.75 093562 
093341 594.88 093486 455.2 093563 
093416 584 093487 80 093565 
093417 238.97 093489 49847.72 093566 
093420 1015.57 093490 1318.6 093567 
093421 320 093491 424.4 093568 
093422 3495 093494 1000 093568 
093422 ·O 093495 43.29 093571 
093423 46512 093498 1642.93 093572 
093427 313.63 093497 11431.84 093573 
093428 22267.53 093499 20.43 093576 
093428 73.6 093500 1815.5 093577 
093429 0 093502 3470.25 093578 
093430 45 093504 710 093579 
093434 1395 093505 468.21 093580 
093434 2002.5 093506 99.5 093582 
093438 4046.75 093507 21.36 093583 
093439 352.5 093508 99.7 093584 
093440 0 093508 7.84 093565 
093441 1005.34 093510 165 093586 
093442 28.97 093511 150 093587 
093443 0 093512 1842.33 093588 
093444 70.95 093513 26846.4 093588 
093445 18933.24 093514 429 093589 
093447 2082.5 093515 120.9 093590 
093448 250.6 093519 5546 093592 
093449 0 093521 57.48 093592 
093450 2294.35 093523 150 093593 
093451 50 093524 4597.8 093594 
093454 16902 093525 106.18 093594 
093455 76037 093526 400 093594 
093457 13140 093527 412.39 093598 
093457 0 093528 1495 093599 
093458 938 093530 360 093599 
093459 819.85 093531 385 093601 
093459 0 093532 5110 093602 
093460 325 093533 385 093605 
093461 1120.83 093534 5278.28 093606 
093465 1200 093536 118 093607 
093468 93.4 093536 118 093606 
093467 14872 093537 2600 093609 
093466 378.78 093536 150 093610 
093469 0 093539 824 093611 
093470 44.2 093543 8146.06 093612 
093470 175 093547 118.58 093613 
093471 323.38 093548 400 093614 
093473 80 093550 105.2 093615 
093474 2505.03 093550 110.25 093616 
093475 82.78 093552 2462.39 093616 
093476 42301.81 093552 218.39 093617 
093477 464.7 093553 765 
093478 189.9 093555 43.45 
093480 450 093556 161.7 
093481 6618.99 

TOTAL 287,218.53 TOTAL 148,943.61 TOTAL 

• .--L"'i-nd"'"a"'"•s"'T==R,-----------,,.9,"'27"'2"',306="'.5"'5-=G'"en_e_ra"'I--. 

10,619,769.83 Line 5 1,555,635.87 Ref 
409,876.93 Line 9 199,848.70 cap res 

11,029,846.76 \olal 1,855.64 athletics 
dill to my recs. 11,029,646.76 my total 

1027.52 
86.5 
1105 
585 
219 

80 
108808.25 

487.16 
7928.75 
10428.6 

10697.78 
417 

34.99 
604.26 

100 
116429.27 

18879.01 
34.83 

5606.58 
365 

1400 
150 
350 

2334.22 
1828.36 
246.92 
1989.7 

1944 
673.2 
436.6 

560 
22.8 

405.47 
94.32 

422.28 
40.3 

24.99 
0 

375 
0 

845 
2298.27 

49 
2010 
84.2 

2474.01 
175 
480 

4574.68 
2040.71 

5000 
0 

69.98 

grand total o/s checks I 
317,681.51 

(reduced by interest) 
(reduced by Interest) 

753,843.65 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK PAYROLL AGENCY 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT· 
AFLAC FROM DEC. SAL 2/19/14 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: 
DEPOSIT 
ELECTRONIC DEPOSITS 
OTHER CREDITS 
INTEREST 

,ayroll summary matches bank statement 
TOTAL DEBITS 

LESS CREDITS: from payroll summary report 
CK# 

chk #1028 flexible spending 
issued in February instead Jan. 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

29.48 

$ 

65,889.06 
250,790.48 
46,538.22 

387.12 
1379.17 

$ 

277,832.17 
751,215.99 
757,331.00 

11.35 

$ 366,097.56 

29.48 

$ 366,127.04 

checks only 
Pension payment 
Union dues 
DCRP 
Pension Collected vs. paid 

364,984.05 

$ 364,984.05 

$ 1,142.99 

$ 0.00 -----

board share fica/medicare 
Agency deducts 
Agency dedu~ total $1,508,546.99 

$ 1,786,390.51 

1,508,546.99 
225,171.42 

52,660.75 

-1, 131.64 

$ 1,786,390.51 

total agency deducts from p/r summary repo 
board share flea from p/r summary 
board share medicare from p/r summary 

$ 1,785,247.52 
$ 1,785,247.52 

$ 1,142.99 

Difference. 0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

1007 1,042.00 
1008 550.34 
1009 216.68 
1010 433.34 
1011 120.00 
1012 316.58 
1013 174.44 
1014 128.77 
1015 113.52 
1016 856.77 
1017 34.35 
1018 5.73 
1021 7,990.52 
1022 146.40 
1023 662.44 
1024 653.10 
1026 42,774.70 
1027 9,669.38 

rt 

TOTAL 65,889.06 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK CAPITAL RESERVE 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 $ 493,616.92 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

I 
TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

$ __________ o_.o_o 

$ 493,616.92 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING· 
transf to general 293,726.30 

0.00 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTAN $ 293,726.30 

$ 293,726.30 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION $ 199,890.62 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE $ 199,848.70 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 41.92 

TOTAL DEBITS: $ 41.92 
$ 199,890.62 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

'"I 
TOTAL CREDITS: $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER $ 199,890.62 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 

NUMBER 

TOTAL 

JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

0.00 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK CAPITAL REFERENDUM 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 

:::1 

$ 

132.12 

$ 

I 
DOOi 

$ 

$ 1,555,767.99 

0.00 

$ 1,555,767.99 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 1,555,767.99 

$ 1,555,635.87 

132.12 
$ 1,555,767.99 

0.00 
$ 0.00 

$ 1,555,767.99 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 

NUMBER 

TOTAL 

JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

0.00 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK FAMILY LEAVE 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 $ 3,618.01 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT· 
Auditor's 
from payroll 2,061.72 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

$ _________ 2...:.,0_6_1_.7_2 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDIN,.;..;.G;..· __,...,..,.. 
0.00 
0.00 

$ 5,679.73 

· TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTAN[ $ __________ o_.o_o 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIA 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 1,838.10 
DEPOSIT 1,862.12 
INTEREST 0.53 

$ 0.00 

$ 5,679.73 

$ 10,354.51 

TOTAL DEBITS: $ _________ 3..,:.,7_0_0_.7_5 
$ 14,055.26 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 8,375.53 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ _________ 8..,:.,3_7_5_.5_3 
$ 8,375.53 

$ 5,679.73 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK UNEMPLOYMENT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 
Auditor's DIT 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

I 
TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTAND 

BANK BALANCE PER 

9,237.87 

$ 

:::1 

$ 

STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: 
DEPOSIT 7,810.26 
DEPOSIT 7,912.52 
INTEREST 5.53 

TOTAL DEBITS: $ 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

"·""-"I 
TOTAL CREDITS: $ 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 70,598.38 
CD'S 394,070.73 

9,237.87 

$ 473,906.98 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 473,906.98 

$ 468,648.73 

15,728.31 
$ 484,377.04 

10,470.06 
$ 10,470.06 

$ 473,906.98 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 

NUMBER 

TOTAL 

JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

0.00 TOTAL 0 



NU I Lt: T tlUAKU Ut" t:UUl,A I JUN 

TD BANK 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF January 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 
adjustment 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: from payroll summary 

ELECTRONIC DEPOSITS 
OTHER CREDITS 
INTEREST 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS· 
# 

Net payroll 

INTEREST SWEEP 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

SALARY ACCOUNT 

$ ~100.61 

M,~"I 
$ 50,653.28 

$ ~753.89 

,,,~~I 
$ 101,860.25 

$ 101,860.25 

$ 108,893.64 

$ 88,685.23 

bank statement 20,208.41 I 
1,086,556.72 
1,104,497.17 

13.97 

$ 2,211,276.27 
2,299,961.50 

0.00 
2,191,053.89 from payroll summary report 

13.97 

$ 2,191,067.86 
$ 2,191,067.86 

$ 108,893.64 

0.00 

nt:VVl'll..,ILlf'\ I IVl'l UI"'\ It: 

PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
,,UMBER !AMOUNT !NUMBER AMOUNT 
January o/s 2013 payroll checks YEAR TO DATE. 
101882 200.82 105922 499.89 106044 332.1 
102128 273.36 105926 2348.28 106047 60.23 
102247 678.13 105928 2349.28 106049 60.23 
102769 749.18 105931 1672.13 106050 60.98 
103321 44 105936 2533.85 106051 180.72 
103556 61.36 105937 1030.95 106052 335.1 
105019 120.49 105938 1655.9 106053 180.72 
105212 110.36 105942 1968.57 106054 439.89 
105228 1640.02 105943 1177.72 106055 60.23 
105274 1056.84 105944 755,99 106056 121.24 
105416 1125.41 105953 338.08 106057 269.71 
105454 1056.84 105954 2354.91 106058 180.72 
105514 683.04 105955 172.7 106059 302.71 
105535 481.95 105956 904.59 106060 483.66 
105544 60.23 105957 1242.28 
105571 628.4 105959 1706.07 
105609 1056.84 105962 1997.85 
105656 301.21 105963 1166.58 
105668 683.04 105967 885.14 
105693 54.3 105968 1432.7 
105696 180.72 105973 2272.73 
105698 26.19 105974 466.52 
105701 51.41 105976 1811.88 
105737 1816.42 105981 2091.09 
105744 963.76 105982 2704.77 
105779 1352.56 105988 280.06 
105805 1432.7 105990 2462.92 
105811 612.56 105993 709.82 
105840 1225.64 105997 288.29 
105863 121.99 106000 205.31 
105865 2383.93 106001 628.67 
105867 238.93 106002 282.67 
105868 1013.84 106003 671.17 
105871 150.61 106006 986.1 
105878 412.4 106013 1333.4 
105891 1575.78 106016 1383.37 
105892 1421.04 106024 481.95 
105894 538.93 106025 421.7 
105897 3166.23 106028 513.58 
105898 1577.02 106030 30.69 
105900 1816.42 106031 858.65 
105903 2858.42 106032 180.72 
105904 1295.52 106033 60.98 
105905 1521.13 106034 421.7 
105906 1290.41 106035 90.37 
105909 761.24 106036 60.98 
105914 166.76 106038 60.23 
105915 2891.28 106040 91.12 
105916 1755.05 106042 271.86 
105918 2248.36 106043 542.18 

. 

Grand 
total o/s 

TOTAL 47,933.07 TOTAL 50,858.94 3,068.24 101,860.25 


